## **BAD RIVER PUBLIC HEALTH NEWS**

Covid-19 Update

State Covid

Information

• Text COVID19 to

• Call 211 (call volumes

are high right now)

Lines:

211-211 ● Visit



1038

## A Message to Our Community

During this time of uncertainty, the Public Health Department wanted to take a few minutes to inform you of what we have been working on to ensure we are keeping the community we care so deeply about safe:

## **Closely Monitoring any potential cases**

Closely following cases within the state (there are currently <u>NO</u> documented cases in the immediate area)

Continue to follow all recommendations set forth by the Wisconsin Department of Health and Human Services as well as the CDC

## What is Community Spread?

Right now, Dane, Kenosha, and Milwaukee counties are seeing "Community Spread" COVID-19. What this means is that people are testing positive who have no exposures to a known case, nor did they travel. This is why it is so important for us to practice social distancing at this time. Keeping our space from others, staying out of crowds, and going out only when necessary are recommended. Together we can keep our community healthy.

If you are experiencing any of the following symptoms: Fever, Cough, or Shortness of Breath, it is important that you call ahead to the clinic. You must bee seen by a medical provider for a COVID test. 715-682-7133

WI County	Cases
Dane	19
Fon du Lac	11
Kenosha	4
Milwaukee	24
Outagamie	1
Pierce	1
Racine	1
Sheboygan	3
Waukesha	4
Winnebago	3
Wood	1
Total Tested:	Positive: 72
1110	Negative: 10

